CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



September 29, 2017

Verlyn A. Miller, PE Miller Engineering Consultants, Inc. 3500 Comanche, NE Albuquerque, NM 87107

Re: Davita Albuquerque II, 10500 Copper Ave. NE Request for Certificate of Occupancy Transportation Development Final Inspection Engineer's Stamp dated 10-10-16 (K21D009H1) Certification dated 9-27-17

Dear Mr. Miller,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 9-27-17, Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a <u>Permanent</u> <u>Certificate of Occupancy</u>. This letter serves as a "green tag" from Transportation Development for a <u>Permanent Certificate of Occupancy</u> to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

If you have any questions, please contact Monica Ortiz at (505) 924-3981 or me at (505)924-3991.

NM 87103

Sincerely,

www.cabq.gov

Racquel M. Michel, P.E. Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept. Development Review Services

MA/RM via: email C: CO Clerk, File

ALB DA	City of All	huquerque
is the	City of All	ouquorquo
5 2 101	Planning D	Department
	Development & Build	ling Services Division
A A A		RTATION INFORMATION SHEET (REV 09/2015)
HE KLOUD	DRAINAGE AND TRANSPOR	RIATION INFORMATION SILLET (2. 514)
a O		Building Permit #: City Drainage #:
	TE DIALYS IS TREATMENT CENT	Work Order#:
ORB#:	Eren.	HE PLAT OF TRACT 1-A COPPER PRINTE SUBDIVISION
City Address: 10590 C		E. ALBUQUERQUE N.M.
	- ENGINEERING CONSUL	LIANCE
Address: 3500 Cow		
Phone#: 505-868-5		
Owner: DAVITA	GENESIS KC DEVEL	DENTITE CO BOZOZ / 2900 CE 3210, LOHE
Address: 200 16TH	+ STREET, LEVEL 12; Fax#:	E-mail: ØAR
Phone#:		Contact
Architect: SEARER F	ROBBINS & STEPHELS	11 21 1- 05010
	T NORTHERN AVENUE	E-mail:
Phone#: 602-277-	-11.81	Contact:
Other Contact:		Contact
Address:	Fax#:	E-mail:
Phone#:	1 d.m.	
Check all that Apply:		
DEPARTMENT:		CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION		BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
MS4/ EROSION & SE	DIMENT CONTROL	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUMENT
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:		PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION		SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
		SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN		SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
GRADING PLAN		FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE MASTER FLAG		GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORT		SO-19 APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR		PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)		GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)		WORK ORDER APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIME	ENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)	CLOMR/LOMR
	2	PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)		OTHER (SPECIFY)
	× ×	
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL	?: Yes No	
	By:	DI-VEIL FOR NOHN VACQUES
DATE SUBMITTED:	By	× 71
COA STAFF: ELECTRO	NIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:	



September 27, 2017

Logan W. Patz Planning Department Transportation Development 600 2nd St. NW Suite 201 Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: Approval of Certificate of Occupancy Copper Pointe Dialysis Treatment Center, 10500 Copper Pointe Way NE DRB #1000572 Approved Site Plan

Dear Logan,

I, Verlyn Miller, a registered Engineer in the State of New Mexico, of the firm, Miller Engineering Consultants, Inc., herby certify that this project is in substantial compliance with, and in accordance with, the design intent of the DRB #1000572 approved Site Plan dated 10-10-2016. All improvements associated with this change have been field verified by the City to meet ADA requirements. The record information edited onto the original design document has been obtained by Verlyn Miller of the firm Miller Engineering Consultants, Inc. I further certify that I have personally visited the project site on 9-27-2017 and have determined by visual inspection that the data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted in support of a request for Final Certificate of Occupancy.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily completed and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its' accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Sincerely,

MILLER ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.

Cili

Verlyn A. Miller, P.E. President

VAM:vam Enclosure

Xc: File

